

Т

## **Durable Medical Equipment**

Important Updates Regarding UR Editing and DVS Requirements

In this Newsletter:	Important Updates Regarding UR Editing and DVS Requirements
Important Updates Regarding UR Editing and DVS Requirements	Reminder to all DME Providers: Review your Provider Communications for important updates regarding DVS requirements for Pump Rentals effective December 1, 2011 and UR editing of claims for Rental Payment Accuracy effective December 8, 2011. For additional information go to: https://www.emedny.org/providermanuals/communications/Enteral_and_Parenteral_Pump_Update_11-01- 2011.pdf
Contact Details	https://www.emedny.org/providermanuals/DME/PDFS/Update_DME_Rent_Pay_Acc_Utilization_Review_Edits.pdf.
1-800-343-9000 emednyalert@csc.com	
if you are having problems viewing content within this newsletter, please email emednyalert@csc.com for further assistance.	

The Department has attempted to ensure that the information contained in these notifications is as accurate as possible. However, no e-mail transmittals or materials provided are intended to constitute legal or medical advice.